4/4/04	2-2004
Form PTO/1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	718634 V
Name of conveying party(ies); Safelink, Inc. A Georgia limited liability corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_ American Dental Supply, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 2600 William Penn Highway City: Easton State: PA Zip: 18045-5277 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 28, 2002	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SAFELINK U.S. Registration No. 2,173,470
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas M. Rosselli	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 225 Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Melville State: NY Zip:11747	Π 6
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Thomas M. Rosselli Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered by the state of pages including the state of pages in the state of pages in the state of pages in the state of	April 6, 2004 Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments
	, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Safelink, Inc. a Georgia limited liability corporation having a principal place of business located at 470 Broadland Road, NW Atlanta, Georgia 30342 is the owner of the trademark SAFELINK for laboratory equipment, namely, plastic laboratory bags for containment, processing and/or transporting of laboratory specimens, dental laboratory patient's prostheses, and/or dental impressions and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,173,470 for the mark SAFELINK.

WHEREAS, American Dental Supply, Inc. a Pennsylvania Corporation having a principal place of business at 2600 William Penn Highway, Easton, Pennsylvania 18045-5277 wishes to acquire all of Safelink Inc's right, title and interest in and to the trademark SAFELINK and the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Safelink, Inc. is willing to assign to American Dental Supply, Inc. all of Safelink Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to the SAFELINK mark for laboratory equipment, namely, plastic laboratory bags for containment, processing and/or transporting of laboratory specimens, dental laboratory patient's prostheses, and/or dental impressions and U.S. Registration No. 2,173,470 for the mark SAFELINK and the goodwill of Safelink Inc.'s business symbolized thereby and associated therewith on the terms and conditions hereinafter provided;

- 1 -

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date signed below and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Safelink, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto American Dental Supply, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the SAFELINK mark for laboratory equipment, namely, plastic laboratory bags for containment, processing and/or transporting of laboratory specimens, dental laboratory patient's prostheses, and/or dental impressions and the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,173,470 for the SAFELINK mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SAFELINK mark as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Safelink, Inc.; together with any claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the SAFELINK marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Mary A. Borg President

Safelink, Inc.

-2-

1	00	6 /	0	O	í
Ψ.	vv	V/	v	v	١

TUE 14:03 FAX 631 501 3526 Carter DeLuca

STATE OF GEORGIA

SS.

COUNTY OF Fulton

Before me personally appeared Mary A Borg and to me known and known by me to be the person(s) of such name(s) who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument; and the said person(s) acknowledged the same to be the free act(s) and deed(s) of those person(s), on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires October 18, 2003

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0430